DT-BCON
Series
User Manual
12/24 VDC MPPT Solar Battery Charger Range
 DT-BCON Series User Manual
12/24 VDC MPPT Solar Battery Charger Range
Daytech Pty Ltd
Web: www.daytech.io  |  Email: sales@daytech.io  |     Phone: 1300 866 970

4.3 Wiring Specifications
Wiring and installation methods must comply with national and local electrical specifications. The
wiring specifications of the solar, battery and loads must be selected according to rated currents. See
the following table for wiring specifications:
Model Rated
Charging
Current
Rated
Discharge
Current
Solar wire
size
Battery wire
size
Load wire size
DT-BCON-20A 20A 20A 5mm2/10AWG 5mm2/10AWG 5mm2/10AWG
DT-BCON-30A 30A 20A 6mm2/9AWG 6mm2/9AWG 5mm2/10AWG
DT-BCON-40A 40A 20A 10mm2/8AWG 10mm2/8AWG 5mm2/10AWG
Note: This wiring size is only for reference. If there is a long distance between the PV array and the
controller, it is recommended to increase the wire diameter to reduce voltage drop and improve
efficiency.
 DT-BCON Series User Manual

- Remove any dirt and nesting insects.
- Check the lighting arrester if installed.
 DT-BCON Series User Manual
12/24 VDC MPPT Solar Battery Charger Range
Daytech Pty Ltd
Web: www.daytech.io  |  Email: sales@daytech.io  |     Phone: 1300 866 970
Head Office & Factory: 3/614-616 Marion Road, Park Holme, SA 5043
 Warehouse: 1167A South Rd St Marys SA 5042 |    Daytech Pty Ltd | ABN: 84 602 165 024
7 Technical specifications
Battery Charger Chemistry
Sealed, Gel, Flooded and User Defined – Can program for
various chemistries, such as Li-ion, Lithium Iron Phosphate
(LiFePO4), LTO, etc.
Nominal System Voltage 12VDC / 24VDC Auto Detect
Rated Charge Current
DT-BCON-20: 20A
DT-BCON-30: 30A
DT-BCON-40: 40A
Max. Discharge current
DT-BCON-20: 20A
DT-BCON-30: 20A
DT-BCON-40: 20A